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Wa' enquiry 

Blessen Jose <bleseencyrix@gmail.com> 
Thu 2/8/2024 304 PM 

To Afsal Yunuze < zm1.klbemp@cyrix. in> 

Thanks & Regards, 

Blessen Jose 
zonal Manager\North Zone 
BEMP-Kerala 
Mobile- 7593847153 
Email- bleseencyrix@gmail.com 

CYRIX HEALTHCARE (P) LTD 
30/641 B, petta, poonithura, Ernakulam-682038 
www.cyrixhealthcare.com 

Forwarded message 
From: Blessen Jose <bleseencyrix(@gmail.com> 
Date: Sat, 12 Nov 2022, 1:37 pm 

Subject: Re: enquiry 
To: Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix in>, <rajaram.k@rdgcin> 
Cc Service.RDG <service@rdgcin>, <tajaram.k@rdgc.in>, <binto@rdgc.in>, 
<afsalcyrix@gmail.com>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix in> 

Dear rajaram sir, 

Kindly update on trailing mail, still we didnt receive Eol letter from your side, for aspen jsb 1200 

Thanks & Regards, 

Blessen Jose 

zonal Manager\North Zone 
BEMP-Kerala 
Mobile- 7593847153 

Email- bleseencyrix@gmail.com 

CYRIX HEALTHCARE (P) LTD 
30/641B, petta, poonithura, Ernakulam-682038 
www.cyrixhealthcare, com 

On Wed, 21 Sept 2022, 3:07 pm Project Manager KLBEMP, <pm bempkl@cyrix in> wrote: Dear Rajaram sir, 

Ds //outlook office com/mailinhox/id/AAOkAGUxY204NT7hI TdiOGOtNDFhNv04MTEml TINilYTMVYilhNoAOACva377FXnhCDORoVoNIUr 1/10 



We are waiting for this discontinuation letter for the last one month. We are paying penalty per day for the said equipment. Kinaiy request to look into this matter and issue discontinuation letter or else the spare quotahon. Please feel our pressure on the same. 
Thanks & Regards 

Sarath KB 

Project Manager-Bemp Kerala Project 
Cyrix Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. 
30/641 B, Petta Junction | Poonithura 
Kochi | Kerala-682038 

KERALA || KARNATAKA|| TAMIL NADU || UTTAR PRADESH || MAHARASHTRA || RAJASTHAN 
|| KUWAIT || UAE 

Mob.:- 9744555622,9605603452 

Email:- pm.bempkl@cyrix. in| Website:- www.cyrixhealthcare.com 
" Genius in Healthcare" 

From: Blessen Jose <bleseencyrix@gmail.com> 
Sent: Friday, September 16, 2022 2:24 PM 
To: Service.RDG <service @rdgc.in>; rajaram.k@rdgc.in <rajaram.k(@rdgc.in> 
Cc: binto@rdgc.in <binto@rdgc.in>; afsalcyrix®gmail.com <afsalcyrix@gmail.com>; Project Manager 
KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in> 
Subject: Re: enquiry 

Dear sir, 

Reminder Kindly update 

Thanks & Regards, 

Blessen Jose 

Mail - Afsal Yunuze - Outlook 

Zonal Manager\North Zone 
BEMP-Kerala 
Mobile- 7593847153 

Email- bleseencyrix@gmail.com 

CYRIX HEALTHCARE (P) LTD 
30/641B, petta, poonithura, Ernakulam-682038 

www.cyrixhealthcare.com 

On Fri, 2 Sep 2022, 5:06 pm Service.RDG, <service@rdgcin> wrote: 

Dear Sir, 



Kindly update. 

From: Blessen Jose [mailto:bleseencyrix@gmail.com] Sent: Friday, September 02, 2022 4:12 PM To: service@rdgc.in 
CC rajaram.k@rdgc.in; servicesupport@rdgc.in: binto@rdgc.in; Project Manager KLBEMP; Smija James Subject: Fwd: enquiry 

Sir, 

Kindly update, As mentioned in trail mail discuss with your parent company and please share the EOL Letter at the earliest. 

Thanks & Regards, 

Blessen Jose 
zonal Manager\North Zone 
BEMP-Kerala 
Mobile- 7593847153 

Email- bleseencyrix@gmail.com 

CYRIX HEALTHCARE (P) LTD 
30/641B, petta, poonithura, Ernakulam-682038 
www.cyrixhealthcare.com 

Mail - Afsal Yunuze - Outiook 

Forwarded message 
From: Blessen Jose <bleseencyrix@gmail.com> 
Date: Fri, 26 Aug 2022, 11:12 am 
Subject: Re: enquiry 
To: Service.RDG < service @rdgcin> 

Dear sir, 

Cc: Smija James <smijacyrix @gmail.com>, <rajaram.k@rdgcin>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix in>, service support <servicesupport@rdgcin>, <binto @rdgc.in> 

Noted. 

utlook office com/mail/inhox/idWAAOkAGUY2004NT7hi TdlOGONDFhNv)4MTEmi TINIIYTNty YilhN 



Thanks & Regards, 

Blessen Jose 
zonal Manager\North Zone 
BEMP-Kerala 
Mobile- 7593847153 
Email- bleseencyrix@gmail.com 

CYRIX HEALTHCARE (P) LTD 
30/641 B, petta, poonithura, Ernakulam-682038 
Www.cyrixhealthcare.com 

On Fri, 26 Aug 2022, 10:36 am Service.RDG, <service@rdgcin> wrote: 

Dear Sir, 

We have already informed the principal company, I will inform you after receive the reply. 

Mail Afsal Yunuze - Outlook 

For further information please contact to Mr.Rajaram. 

From: Blessen Jose [mailto:bleseencyrix@gmail.com] 
Sent: Thursday, August 25, 2022 8:39 AM 
To: Service.RDG 

Cc: Smija James; rajaram.k@rdgc.in; Project Manager KLBEMP; Cyrix Purchase Mgr.; service support; 
binto@rdgc.in 
Subject: Re: enquiry 

Dear sir, 

Complaint is open from since 24/6/2022, (62 days) and still now we didnt get a final decision 
regarding the spare availability or authorisation letter from your side regarding non 
availability of spare. 

From the previous mail we came to know that particular model spare is not available, but as 

a procedure we required Authorisation Letter from your end regarding the non availability of 

spare parts/or particular model is discontinued for further proceedings. 

So that only user can disard equipment and go forward with new. 

Jloutlook office com/mail/inhox/id/AAOKAGUxY204NT7hI TaiOGOtNDEhNv04MTEmi TI2NiIYTMVYihNoAOACVa3z7FXnhClDORoVNi 4/10 



Please do the needful at the earliest. 
Thanks & Regards, 

Blessen Jose 
zonal Manager\North Zone 
BEMP-Kerala 
Mobile- 7593847153 
Email- bleseencyrix@gmail.com 

CYRIX HEALTHCARE (P) LTD 
30/641B, petta, poonithura, Ernakulam-682038 

www.cyrixhealthcare.com 

On Wed, 24 Aug 2022, 9:40 am Blessen Jose, <bleseencyrix@gmail.com> wrote: 

Dear sir, 

Reminder please share the document at the earliest. 

Thanks & Regards, 

Blessen Jose 

zonal Manager\North Zone 
BEMP-Kerala 
Mobile- 7593847153 

Email- bleseencyrix@gmail.com 

CYRIX HEALTHCARE (P) LTD 

Mail - Afsal Yunuze - Outlook 

30/641B, petta, poonithura, Ernakulam-682038 

www.cyrixhealthcare.com 

On Tue, 23 Aug 2022, 10.46 am Blessen Jose, <bleseencyrix @gmail.com> wrote: 
Dear sir, 

please find the below attached details. 

S.NO FACILITY NAME EQUIPMENT NAME MAKE & MODEL S:NO 

lloutlook office com/mail/inhox/d/AAOkAGUxY204NT7hl TdiOGOINDEhNy04MTEm TINiIYTMwYilhNOAOACva377FXnhCIhORoVoNUr 5/10 



Email- bleseencyrixX@gmail.com 

CYRIX HEALTHCARE (P) LTD 
30/641B, petta, poonithura Ernakulam-682038 www.cynixhealthcare.com 

On Sat. 20 Aug 2022, 12:23 pm Smija James, <smijacyrix@gmail.com> wrote 
reminder. 

please share eol letter 

On Mon, Aug 8, 2022 at 3:34 PM Blessen Jose <bleseencyrix@gmail.com> wrote 
Dear Sir. 

Reminder, please provide discontinuation letter in your letterhead. 

Thanks & Regards, 

Blessen Jose 
zonal Manager\North Zone 
BEMP-Kerala 
Mobile- 7593847153 

Email- bleseencyrix@gmail.com 

ASal \ unuze- Oullook 

CYRIX HEALTHCARE (P) LTD 
30/641B. petta, poonithura, Ernakulam-682038 
www.cyrixhealthcare.com 

On Wed, 27 Jul 2022, 11:05 am Smija James, < Smjacyrix@gmail.com> wrote 

Dear Sir, 

please provide discontinuation letter in your letterhead 

On Fri, Jun 24, 2022 at 6:3 1 PM Service RDG <service@rdgcin wrote 

Dear Mam, 

comimalintnAADkAGIY04NT7NI TANGONDENN4MTEmi TONIYTAMViNNnAOACVaf N htN" 



As per whatsup communication with you on 20-06-2022, it is not avaitasle because this model is discontinued 

Thanks. 

From: Smija James [mailto:smijacyrix@gmail.com] Sent: Friday, June 24, 2022 11:17 AM 
To: Service.RDG 

Cc: Project Manager KLBEMP; Blessen Jose; Cyrix Purchase Mgr. 
Subject: enquiry 

Dear Sir, 

please share price and availability of 

Drop Sensor with Connector(4 Pin Single Notch) for Infusion Pump Aspen JSB1200 

Zimage.png 

Mail - Afsal Yunuze -Outlook 

Thanks & Regards 

Smija James K 

Purchase Assistant 

PH No: 9072522067 

Smijacyrix@gmail.com 

www.cyrixhealthçare.com 

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd 
|30/641 B| Pettah Jn | Poonithura | Cochin -38| Kerala | India 
KERALA || KARNATAKA || TAMIL NADU I| UTTAR PRADESH 

A/10 
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